

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2284 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SURAIN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2283 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Krishna Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Crl.Appeal No.2283/2009, the learned Advocate, Mr. R.K. Pandey, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the State.

Await for the original record.

Call for the certificate of service so far as Crl.A.No.2283/2009 is concerned from the concerned High Court.

Item No.96

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr. Abhishek Yadav, appearing on behalf of the appellant in Crl.A.No.2284/2009 accepts notice for the same litigant being respondent No.5 in Crl.A.No.2283/2009.

Additional documents are to be filed before 21.9.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR